
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAW 
COMMANDER DESTROYER SQUADRON SEVEN 

UNIT 25067 
FPO AP 96801-4710 

5750 
Ser N00/038 
12 Apr 00 

FIRST ENDORSEMENT on USS MILIUS (DDG 69) ltr 5750 Ser 00 of 
10 Apr 00 

From: Commander, Destroyer Squadron SEVEN 
To : Commander in Chief, U.S. Pacific Fleet 
Via: Clommander, Naval Surface Force, U.S. Pacific Fleet 

Subj : LrSS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1998 

1. Forwarded, contents noted. 

@/ad R. R. ARNOLD 



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAW 
COMMANDER NAVAL SURFACE FORCE 

UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET 
2841 RENDOVA ROAD 

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 921S5-5490 

SECOND ENDORSEMENT on USS M I L I U S  ( D D G  69 )  k t r  5750 S e r  00 o f  
10  Apr 00 

From: Commander, Naval  S u r f a c e  F o r c e ,  U .  S .  P a c i f i c  F l e e t  
To : D i r e c t o r  o f  Nava l  H i s t o r y  (OP-09BH) 

S u b j :  USS MILIUS ( D D G  69 )  COMMAND HISTORY 1998 

1. Forwarded ,  c o n t e n t s  n o t e d .  

Copy t o :  
CINCPACFLT 
COMDESFiON 7 
USS MILIilS ( D D G  69)  

M .  S .  BROWN 
By d i r e c t i o n  



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
USS MlLlUS (DDG 69) 
FPO AP 96672-1286 

From: Commanding Officer, USS MILIUS (DDG 69) 
To : Commander in Chief, U.S. Pacific Fleet 
Via: (1) Commander, Destroyer Squadron 7 

(2) Commander, Naval Surface Pacific Fleet 

Subj: USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1998 

Ref: (a) CINCPACFLT Inst. 5750.3G 

1. Ils per reference (a), the following information is submitted: 

CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS -- 

JANUARY 

2ND LEAVE PERIOD 1 29 DEC-11 JAN 
FEBRUARY 

CPO LEADERSHIP TRAINING COURSE 

15 FEB-05 MAR 
22 FEB-05 MAR 
22 FEB-05 MAR 
22 FEB-05 MAR 

PLOT I11 
COMSEC 
ATWCS TESTING 

MAY 

01-05 MAR 
01-19 MAR 
29-31 MAR 

EWTGE'AC VISIT 
FLEEI'EX 
COMMCE:E, s CALL 
COMMAND PHYSICAL READINESS TEST 
JT FX 
PRE-DEPLOYMENT SEMINAR 
POM SAN DIEGO 

01 APR 
05-08 APR 
09 APR 
10 APR 
20-22 APR 
27 APR 
25 APR-21 MAY 

-- 

JUNE 

LINK I1 LONG LOOK 

ENROUTE GUAM 1 03 JUN 
PORT VISIT PHUKET THAILAND 124-28 JUN 

06 MAY 
15 MAY 
21 MAY 
26 MAY 



Subj: USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1998 

JULY 

ENGINEERING YAINTENANCE PE!?IOD ( 19 JUL I 
AUGUST 

SEPTEMBER 

-TACTICA;L EVALUATION EXERCISE 98-1 
CPO INDOCTRINATION 
CO, SWDG EMBARKS - 
TACTI CAI, EVALUATION EXERCISE 98 - 1 
COMDESRON 50 EMBARKS 
TORPEDO LOAD (BAHRAIN) 
TACTICAL EVALUATION EXERCISE 
AWARDS BOARD 
DC OIAYMPICS 

15-17 AUG 
17-21 AUG 
18-25 AUG 
18-25 AUG 
18-25 AUG 
18 AUG 
20 AUG 
21 AUG 
27 AUG 

OCTOBER 

E4 NAVYWIDE ADVANCEMENT EXAMINATIONS 
E5 NAVYbJIDE ADVANCEMENT EXAMINATIONS 
E6 NAVYWIDE ADVANCEMENT EXAMINATIONS 

10 SEP 
15 SEP 
17 SEP 

NOVEMBER 

COMFIFTHFLT AWARDS PRESENTATION 
BAHRAIN, TURNOVER WITH USS HOPPER 
PORT VISIT DARWIN AUSTRALIA 
AUSTRALIAN/AMERICAN ASSOCIATION PARTY 
PORT VISIT MACKAY AUSTRALIA 

05 OCT 
08 OCT 
22-26 OCT 
24 OCT 
31 OCT -04 NOV 

DECEMBER 

GOLDEN SHELLBACK 
CHOP 3RD FLEET 
WINTER UNIFORM INSPECTION 
PORT VISIT PEARL HARBOR HAWAII 
TIGER CRUISE 
HOMECOMING 
1ST LEAVE PERIOD 

COMMAND CHRISTMAS PARTY I 11 DEC 
2ND LEAVE PERIOD 1 11-28 DEC 

10 NOV 
10 NOV 
12 NOV 
14-17 NOV 
17-23 NOV 
23 NOV 
23 NOV - 10 DEC 


