

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY COMMANDER DESTROYER SQUADRON SEVEN UNIT 25067 FPO AP 96601-4710

R. R. ARNOLD

5750 Ser N00/038 12 Apr 00

FIRST ENDORSEMENT on USS MILIUS (DDG 69) ltr 5750 Ser 00 of 10 Apr 00

From: Commander, Destroyer Squadron SEVEN

To: Commander in Chief, U.S. Pacific Fleet

Via: Commander, Naval Surface Force, U.S. Pacific Fleet

Subj: USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1998

1. Forwarded, contents noted.

_



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

COMMANDER NAVAL SURFACE FORCE UNITED STATES PACIFIC FLEET 2841 RENDOVA ROAD SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92155-5490

> 5750 Ser N01P/00861 10 MAY 2000

SECOND ENDORSEMENT on USS MILIUS (DDG 69) ltr 5750 Ser 00 of $10~\mathrm{Apr}~00$

From:

Commander, Naval Surface Force, U.S. Pacific Fleet

To:

Director of Naval History (OP-09BH)

Subj:

USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1998

1. Forwarded, contents noted.

M. S. BROWN

Willem Moon

By direction

Copy to:
CINCPACFLT
COMDESRON 7
USS MILIUS (DDG 69)



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

USS MILIUS (DDG 69) FPO AP 96672-1286 Perps/21/10 5750 4/0 drsd

1 0 APR 2000

From: Commanding Officer, USS MILIUS (DDG 69)
To: Commander in Chief, U.S. Pacific Fleet

Via: (1) Commander, Destroyer Squadron 7

(2) Commander, Naval Surface Pacific Fleet

Subj: USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1998

Ref: (a) CINCPACFLT Inst. 5750.3G

1. As per reference (a), the following information is submitted:

CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS

JANUARY

2ND LEAVE PERIOD	29 DEC-11 JAN
FEBRUARY	
SA-2112	15 FEB-05 MAR
MULTI LINK OPERATOR	22 FEB-05 MAR
NAVY EKMS MANAGERS COURSE	22 FEB-05 MAR
CPO LEADERSHIP TRAINING COURSE	22 FEB-05 MAR

MARCH

PLOT III	01-05 MAR
COMSEC	01-19 MAR
ATWCS TESTING	29-31 MAR

APRIL

EWTGPAC VISIT	01 APR
FLEETEX	05-08 APR
COMMODORE'S CALL	09 APR
COMMAND PHYSICAL READINESS TEST	10 APR
JTFX	20-22 APR
PRE-DEPLOYMENT SEMINAR	27 APR
POM SAN DIEGO	25 APR-21 MAY

MAY

LINK II LONG LOOK	06 MAY
LINK 16 TESTING	15 MAY
FAMILY DAY CRUISE	21 MAY
COMMENCE DEPLOYMENT	26 MAY

JUNE

ENROUTE GUAM	03 JUN
PORT VISIT PHUKET THAILAND	24-28 JUN

Subj: USS MILIUS (DDG 69) COMMAND HISTORY 1998

JULY

ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE PERIOD	10 7111
BUGINEBUTIO INTIVIENTINCE LEUTOB	19 00L

AUGUST

TACTICAL EVALUATION EXERCISE 98-1	15-17 AUG
CPO INDOCTRINATION	17-21 AUG
CO, SWDG EMBARKS	18-25 AUG
TACTICAL EVALUATION EXERCISE 98-1	18-25 AUG
COMDESRON 50 EMBARKS	18-25 AUG
TORPEDO LOAD (BAHRAIN)	18 AUG
TACTICAL EVALUATION EXERCISE	20 AUG
AWARDS BOARD	21 AUG
DC OLYMPICS	27 AUG

SEPTEMBER

E4	NAVYWIDE	ADVANCEMENT	EXAMINATIONS	10	SEP
E5	NAVYWIDE	ADVANCEMENT	EXAMINATIONS	15	SEP
Εe	NAVYWIDE	ADVANCEMENT	EXAMINATIONS	17	SEP

OCTOBER

COMFIFTHFLT AWARDS PRESENTATION	05 OCT
BAHRAIN, TURNOVER WITH USS HOPPER	08 OCT
PORT VISIT DARWIN AUSTRALIA	22-26 OCT
AUSTRALIAN/AMERICAN ASSOCIATION PARTY	24 OCT
PORT VISIT MACKAY AUSTRALIA	31 OCT -04 NOV

NOVEMBER

GOLDEN SHELLBACK	10 NOV
CHOP 3RD FLEET	10 NOV
WINTER UNIFORM INSPECTION	12 NOV
PORT VISIT PEARL HARBOR HAWAII	14-17 NOV
TIGER CRUISE	17-23 NOV
HOMECOMING	23 NOV
1ST LEAVE PERIOD	23 NOV - 10 DEC

DECEMBER

COMMAND CHRISTMAS PARTY	11 DEC
2ND LEAVE PERIOD	11-28 DEC

By direction